PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

o g
©
3(2) ﬁ 345
4(4) é e 006
5 (6) M 48
6 (14) . 8
o
8 (12) X’ﬁ 00
9 (1) “f’ 242
b M
B
12 (7) m
3(3) ‘ ro

14 ' #® 2548
(10 | '

15 3237
(16)

16 07
(11)

17 09

(R2) 13:35 LIMERICK, 7f 15y
Follow Limerick Racecourse On Twitter Maiden (Plus 10) (Class ) (2YO only)

ACT OF MAGIC

b g Magician - Davanti

APPRENTICESHIP

ch g Mastercraftsman - Brief Escapade

COULD BE KING (GB) 42
b ¢ Bated Breath - Poyle Dee Dee

DER MC 33

b ¢ Sir Prancealot - Herrera

EMINENCE 11

b ¢ Sea The Stars - Coolree Marj

GOLD STANDARD 24

ch ¢ Casamento - Goldplated

KASRIYANN

br ¢ Rip Van Winkle - Kastania
LIVE SHOW 75

ch g Excelebration - Livia Galilei
MOFAKKER 33

b g Lope De Vega - Rawaaq
SELF RULE

b ¢ Slade Power - Rajeem
SHCAMAMA

b g Libranno - Proud Myth
SNOW OCEAN

b c Exceed and Excel - Callistan
SOLOHEADBEG 30

b ¢ Excelebration - Quiritis
VOCATUS 54

b ¢ Vocalised - Beyond Intensity

WARGRAVE 27

b ¢ Galileo - Scream Blue Murder

BELLEPOWER 24

ch f Slade Power - Indian Belle

ICE BULLET 35

b ¢ Kodiac - Beneloge

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5vl

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5

29-5t

29-5

29-0

29-5

R C Colgan
Kevin Coleman

R Coakley (3)
John Patrick
Murtagh

R P Whelan
P J Prendergast

S Foley
J J Murphy

C O'Donoghue
M Halford

R P Cleary
M C Grassick

D P McDonogh
D K Weld

G F Carroll

J G Murphy
B M Coen (7)
T Cooper

G McCullagh
M Oxx

C P Hoban

H de Bromhead

K J Manning
J S Bolger

G P Halpin
John Feane

Reserve 1
John Patrick
Murtagh

o) I T

79

78

97

ATR VERDICT: COULD BE KING has not been disgraced in Group races won by Ten Sovereigns
and Anthony Van Dyck in recent months and he clearly sets the standard. Mofakker should win races
based on previous performances and he may improve for the application of a first-time visor. Wargrave
is another who brings Group/Listed form to the table and he could pose a threat to the selection. Any
market support for Apprenticeship, Kasriyann or Snow Ocean would have to be noted.

Top Tip: COULD BE KING (3)

Watch out for: WARGRAVE (15)
AT THE RACES

[SBIEES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

I‘-"l [ Bk
W ans201o |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




