

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 13:35 LIMERICK, 7f 15y

Follow Limerick Racecourse On Twitter Maiden (Plus 10) (Class) (2YO only) TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

TRIFEC	TA PLAC	Z. V.				
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (8)	*		ACT OF MAGIC b g Magician - Davanti	29-5	R C Colgan Kevin Coleman	-
2 (5)			APPRENTICESHIP ch g Mastercraftsman - Brief Escapade	29-5	R Coakley (3) John Patrick Murtagh	-
3 (2)		345	COULD BE KING (GB) 42 b c Bated Breath - Poyle Dee Dee	29-5	R P Whelan P J Prendergast	-
4 (4)		006	DER MC 33 b c Sir Prancealot - Herrera	29-5	L F Roche P A Fahy	-
5 (6)		48	EMINENCE 11 b c Sea The Stars - Coolree Marj	29-5	M C Hussey A P O'Brien	-
6 (14)		8	GOLD STANDARD 24 ch c Casamento - Goldplated	29-5	S Foley J J Murphy	-
7 (9)			KASRIYANN br c Rip Van Winkle - Kastania	29-5	C O'Donoghue M Halford	-
8 (12)		00	LIVE SHOW 75 ch g Excelebration - Livia Galilei	29-5	R P Cleary M C Grassick	-
9 (1)		242	MOFAKKER 33 b g Lope De Vega - Rawaaq	2 9 - 5v1	D P McDonogh D K Weld	79
10 (13)	*		SELF RULE b c Slade Power - Rajeem	29-5	G F Carroll J G Murphy	-
11 (15)			SHCAMAMA b g Libranno - Proud Myth	29-5	B M Coen (7) T Cooper	-
12 (7)			SNOW OCEAN b c Exceed and Excel - Callistan	29-5	N G McCullagh J M Oxx	-
13 (3)		0	SOLOHEADBEG 30 b c Excelebration - Quiritis	29-5	C P Hoban H de Bromhead	-
14 (10)		2548	VOCATUS 54 b c Vocalised - Beyond Intensity	29-5t	K J Manning J S Bolger	78
15 (16)		3237	WARGRAVE 27 b c Galileo - Scream Blue Murder	29-5	C D Hayes J A Stack	97
16 (11)		07	BELLEPOWER 24 ch f Slade Power - Indian Belle	29-0	G P Halpin John Feane	-
17		09	ICE BULLET 35 b c Kodiac - Beneloge	29-5	Reserve 1 John Patrick Murtagh	-

ATR VERDICT: COULD BE KING has not been disgraced in Group races won by Ten Sovereigns and Anthony Van Dyck in recent months and he clearly sets the standard. Mofakker should win races based on previous performances and he may improve for the application of a first-time visor. Wargrave is another who brings Group/Listed form to the table and he could pose a threat to the selection. Any market support for Apprenticeship, Kasriyann or Snow Ocean would have to be noted.

Top Tip: COULD BE KING (3) Watch out for: WARGRAVE (15)

AT THE RACES



AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.